

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 2 6 3 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgment and order dated 31/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in CR No. 14 7 9 / 2 0 0 1 of The
HIGH COURT OF M. P AT JA B A L P U R)

CHHAGAN LAL (D) B Y L R S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAM A L CHAND (D) B Y L R S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit P aul, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Pr a s a d, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Advocate states that they have filed caveat on behalf of Respondent No.6 Ms. Amita Jain who is holder of power of Attorney of rest of the respondents. Thereby she is able to file appear ance for all of them. She seeks time to file Vak alat n a m a within a week. She is permitted to file vakalatn a m a before 17 th July, 20 0 7 .

List the matter on 17 th July, 20 0 7 .

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG