

IT E M NO.1 B
[FOR ORD E R S]

COURT NO.1 0

S E C T I O N IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 2 6 3 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in CR No. 1 4 7 9 / 2 0 0 1 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R)

CHHAGA N LA L (D) B Y LR S . & ORS.
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

KA M A L CHAN D (D) B Y LR S . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report))

W I T H
CONMT. P E T .(C)NO. 4 0 / 2 0 0 8 in SL P (C)NO. 2 0 2 6 3 / 2 0 0 6

Date: 2 6 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 The Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E TA R U N CHAT T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E HAR J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
(for respondents in SL P &
for petitioners in Conmt. P et.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced order of
the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit
Singh Bedi.

Leave granted. The appeal is disposed of, in terms of non-
reportable signed order. There will be no order as to costs.

In view of order passed above, the Contempt Petition
stands disposed of.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Non- reportable signed order is placed on the file)